# 502260033 03/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLEACHER PRODUCTS CORP.	03/08/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merrill Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Merrill Circle	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6065026

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F143829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan M. Teixeira

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Filed.with.NCR\_04\_Gleacher\_ Release of Patents (Merrill Ventures)#page2.tif source=Filed.with.NCR\_04\_Gleacher\_ Release of Patents (Merrill Ventures)#page3.tif source=Filed.with.NCR\_04\_Gleacher\_ Release of Patents (Merrill Ventures)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0542 OP \$40.00 6065026

#### RELEASE OF PATENTS

This RELEASE OF PATENTS is dated as of March 8, 2013, by GLEACHER PRODUCTS CORP. (successor-by-assignment to Bank of America, N.A.), as administrative agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and Merrill Ventures, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") entered into that certain Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement granted Collateral Agent a security interest in, among other things, certain Patents, Patent registrations and Patent applications ("<u>Patents</u>"), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Grantor to Collateral Agent (the "<u>Obligations</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Patent Security Agreement, Collateral Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of October 15, 2012;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent recorded the Assignment of Security Interest in Patents on October 22, 2012 at Reel 029169, Frame 0938 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Patents to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

[Signature page follows]

CH\1390571.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Patents to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GLEACHER PRODUCTS CORP., as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

JOANNA ANDERSON

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

# **SCHEDULE A**

to Release

PATENT TITLE	PATENT	DATE
	NUMBER	
MULTI-USER ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT	6,065,026	May 16, 2000
AUTHORIZING SYSTEM WITH PROMPTED		
UPDATING OF SHARED LANGUAGE		

CH\1418986.2

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013**